
 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  18 
  DATE:  5/20/2014 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  312011  
 P.O. No.:  20121338-00 
PROJECT: Engineering Services for Landfill Expansion  
CONTRACTOR: TRC Environmental Corporation  
DESCRIPTION: 

1. CB No.:    

2. Requested By:  OWNER  

3. Proposed Change:  Compiling of additional documentation and drawings to address WDNR requests for 
information.  

4. Reason for Change:  Documentation requested by WDNR as part of plan of operations approval.  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $3,100.00 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was .......................................................................................................$411,020.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..........................................................................$251,115.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .........................................................................$662,135.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....................................$3,100.00 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ..........................................................$665,235.00 
The Completion Date will be increased  by .................................................................................................... 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ...................... April 15, 2014. 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   
 

 



 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  19 
  DATE:  06/13/14 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  312011  
 P.O. No.:  20121338-00 
PROJECT: Engineering Services for Landfill Expansion  
CONTRACTOR: TRC Environmental Corporation  
DESCRIPTION: 

1. CB No.:    

2. Requested By:  OWNER  

3. Proposed Change:  Preperation of Addendum 1 to the Plan of Operation.  

4. Reason for Change:  Response to request from DNR for Plan of Operation Approval.  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $4,800.00 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was .......................................................................................................$411,020.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..........................................................................$254,215.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .........................................................................$665,235.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....................................$4,800.00 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ..........................................................$670,035.00 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................... 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .................... March 16, 2014. 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   

S:\PubWork\Shared\Solid Waste Division\John Welch\Landfill\Expansion 2012\312011 Eng Service for Landfill Expansion\11 - Change Orders\3XXXX Project - Change Order template.doc 



 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  20 
  DATE:  06/13/14 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  312011  
 P.O. No.:  20121338-00 
PROJECT: Engineering Services for Landfill Expansion  
CONTRACTOR: TRC Environmental Corporation  
DESCRIPTION: 

3. CB No.:    

4. Requested By:  OWNER  

3. Proposed Change:  Preperation of Addendum 2 to the Plan of Operation.  

4. Reason for Change:  Response to request from DNR for Plan of Operation Approval.  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $3,500.00 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was .......................................................................................................$411,020.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..........................................................................$259,015.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .........................................................................$670,035.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....................................$3,500.00 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ..........................................................$673,535.00 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................... 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .................... March 16, 2014. 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   

S:\PubWork\Shared\Solid Waste Division\John Welch\Landfill\Expansion 2012\312011 Eng Service for Landfill Expansion\11 - Change Orders\3XXXX Project - Change Order template.doc 



 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  21 
  DATE:  06/13/14 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  312011  
 P.O. No.:  20121338-00 
PROJECT: Engineering Services for Landfill Expansion  
CONTRACTOR: TRC Environmental Corporation  
DESCRIPTION: 

5. CB No.:    

6. Requested By:  OWNER  

3. Proposed Change:  Preperation of Alternative Concentraion Limits for testing paramaters at nine existing 
groundwater monitoring wells.  

4. Reason for Change:  Response to request from DNR for Plan of Operation Approval.  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $3,500.00 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was .......................................................................................................$411,020.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..........................................................................$262,515.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was .........................................................................$673,535.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....................................$3,500.00 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ..........................................................$677,035.00 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................... 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .................... March 16, 2014. 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   
 

S:\PubWork\Shared\Solid Waste Division\John Welch\Landfill\Expansion 2012\312011 Eng Service for Landfill Expansion\11 - Change Orders\3XXXX Project - Change Order template.doc 


	CO 18
	CO 19-21

